

**SPL. (E.) 243 of 2023**  
**CNR WBUD01-002578-2023**  
**J.O. Code WB01460**

**Later**

**Dt. 23.02.2024**

Bail bonds of Rs. 2,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 1,000/- each, furnished by the surety Jagannath Barman (book no. 56) and furnished by the surety Pratap Kar (book no. 352) on behalf of the accused **Sujaphar Hussain** which are found fit and accepted.

Release the accused **Sujaphar Hussain** at once.

To-date (11.06.2024)

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.