

**SPL. (E.) 243 of 2023**  
**CNR WBUD01-003087-2023**  
**J.O. Code WB00883**

**Order No. 07**

**Dt. 07.02.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Learned Spl. PP is present.

Accused person Sujaphar Hussain on court bail is absent without step.

Accused person namely Sujaphar Hussain is absent on repeated calls.

Hence, Issue W/A against the accused person namely Sujaphar Hussain.

The bail bonds are forfeited and the bails granted as above are hereby cancelled against the accused person namely Sujaphar Hussain.

In the circumstances, Ld. CJM, Uttar Dinajpur is informed to proceed against the surety/sureties in view of section 446A of the Cr.P.C

Let a copy of this order alongwith bail bonds furnished by the sureties on behalf of the accused person namely Sujaphar Hussain be sent to the CJM, Uttar Dinajpur for information and and necessary action.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **17.07.2026** for E/R of W/A against the accused namely Sujaphar Hussain.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

